dyadic adjustment scale scoring
Although this scale is really rather dated, it has been and continues to be extensively used.        In the original 1976 paper, Spanier compared scores for a group of 94 people recalling how they had felt in the month before their recent divorce and another group of over 218, not particularly representative, members of local businesses, etc.

Scores were:
married
divorced







 mean
      sd

    
     mean 
sd

 
dyadic consensus subscale
57.9
8.5

41.1
11.1

dyadic satisfaction subscale
40.5
7.2

22.2
10.3

dyadic cohesion subscale
13.4
4.2

8.0
4.9


affectional expression subscale
9.0
2.3

5.1
2.8

total adjustment scale score
114.8
17.8

70.7
23.8

It’s well worth noting that although the “top score” achievable is 151, this is unlikely to represent a particularly healthy or “ideal” partnership.  It can be helpful to complete the scale both describ-ing the current state of one’s relationship and also describing the “ideal” state if everything was going as you would ideally want it to.  For example on the first occasion I completed this scale, quite a few years ago, I rated my “ideal” relationship consensus sub-scale at 52.  This is well under the mean “actual” score of these traditional 70’s US marriages!  In general a cut-off score of 97 is often used to distinguish adjusted and distressed couples.  This is a useful rule of thumb.  However the differences between your own “actual” and “ideal” scores highlight specific areas that you personally might want to work to improve.

Spanier GB   Measuring dyadic adjustment: new scales for assessing the quality of marriage and similar dyads     Journal of Marriage and the Family  1976; 38: 15-28












